504252329 03/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4299007 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZENGYI LU	01/04/2017
SHAOHUA ZHU	01/04/2017
HAIJUN YANG	01/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELTA ELECTRONICS (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD
Street Address:	1F&7F&8F, BUILDING 1, NO.1675 HUADONG ROAD, PUDONG
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	201209

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15447267

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)779-9928

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 917-439-4481

Email: yamwlaw@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: YUNLING REN

Address Line 1: C/O EATON & VAN WINKLE

Address Line 2: 3 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1601404CN01-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: YUNLING REN

SIGNATURE: /Yunling REN/

DATE SIGNED: 03/02/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504252329 REEL: 041435 FRAME: 0586

ASSIGNMENT

	onsideration of the premi by acknowledged, the un		deration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of			
1)	Zengyi LU	4)	7)			
2)	Shaohua ZHU	5)	8)			
3)	Haijun YANG	6)	9)			
who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto						
Delta Electronics (Shanghai) CO., LTD						
, having a place of business at 1F&7F&8F, Building 1, No.1675 Huadong Road, Pudong, Shanghai 201209,						
P. R. Chir	19.					
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled:						
POWER S	SUPPLY MODULE	HAVING TWO OR MORE O	JTPUT VOLTAGES			
(a) for Uni	which an application for t ted States Patent Applica	United States Letters Patent was filed or	n, and identified by			
(b) for	which an application for l	United States Letters Patent was execut	ed on			
and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agrees that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;						
AND the undersigned hereby agrees to fransfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.						
SIGNED on	the date indicated aside n	ny signature:				
1) Zeng Name: Zen	yi Lu. Jevi LU		2017. 1. 4.			
2) 47	of Shaohua.zh		2017.1-4 Date:			
Name; Shaohua ZHU Date:						
3) Hayun YANG Zoi). 1, 4 Name: Haijun YANG Date:						
1141110, 1141	y 4 4 44 7 44	*				

RECORDED: 03/02/2017

PATENT REEL: 041435 FRAME: 0587